L24000210148

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Àdo	dress)	··· <u>-</u>
·	,	
(Add	dress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nar	me)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
		
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	
L		

Office Use Only



300430063833

05/21/24--01024--010 (4.50.00

2024 MAY 21 AM II: 26



EMMANUEL SHEPPARD & CONDON

ATTORNEYS AT LAW SINCE 1913

Sally B. Fox Attorney at Law 30 S Spring Street Pensacola, FL 32502 Sfox@esclaw.com (850) 433-6581 | esclaw.com

May 16, 2024

VIA MAIL DELIVERY

Florida Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Statement of Authority – Clear Horizon Vessel, LLC and

Craig Jernigan Enterprises, LLC

Our File: 04942-163173

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed is our Check#158908 in the amount of \$50.00 for the recording of the Statement of Authority for Clear Horizon Vessel, LLC and for the recording of the Statement of Authority for Craig Jernigan Enterprises, LLC.

Sincerely,

Alisa Kiker for Sally B. Fox

/ajk Enclosures

COVER LETTER

	egistration Section vision of Corporations		
SUBJECT	CLEAR HORIZON VESSEL,	LLC	
		mited Liability Compa	any
Dear Sir or	Madam:		
The enclose	ed Statement of Authority and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please retur	rn all correspondence concerning this ma	atter to the following:	
CRAIG I	L. JERNIGAN, JR.		
	Name of Person		
CLEAR	HORIZON VESSEL, LLC		
_	Firm/Company		
3155 GA	ATEWAY LANE		
•	Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CANTO	NMENT, FLORIDA 32533		
	City/State and Zip Code		
E-	mail address: (to be used for future annu	ual report notification)	
For further	information concerning this matter, plea	se call:	
Craig	Name of Person	_at (_251)	402 - 1857 Daytime Telephone Number
	Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number
Re Di Cli	TREET/COURIER ADDRESS: egistration Section vision of Corporations ifton Building 61 Executive Center Circle	Registratio Division of P.O. Box 6	f Corporations

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

TO:

STATEMENT OF AUTHORITY

SECO!	ND: The Florida Document Number of the limited liability company is: L240002*	10148	
	: The street address of the limited liability company's principal office is:	늰	
	3155 GATEWAY LANE	ALL.	
	CANTONMENT, FLORIDA 32533	AHAS	
	The mailing address of the limited liability company's principal office is: 3155 GATEWAY LANE	LANT OF STAFE LAHASSEE. FLORIDA	
	CANTONMENT, FLORIDA 32533	—— <u>B</u> E	
position	 TH: This statement of authority grants or sets limitations of authority on all persons of a person in a company, whether as a member, transferee, manager, officer or other the following: May execute an instrument transferring real property held in the name of the company o	erwise or to a	
position	of a person in a company, whether as a member, transferee, manager, officer or other on the following:	ompany.	
position	of a person in a company, whether as a member, transferee, manager, officer or other on the following: 1. May execute an instrument transferring real property held in the name of the company and the company of the c	ompany.	
position	of a person in a company, whether as a member, transferee, manager, officer or other on the following: 1. May execute an instrument transferring real property held in the name of the company and the company of the c	ompany.	